Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
McGhan Medical Corporation	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5282857
Patent Number:	5531786
Patent Number:	5437824
Patent Number:	5658330
Patent Number:	6602452
Patent Number:	5549671
Patent Number:	4671255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-4356

Email: bartholomew_susan@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Martin A. Voet / Allergan, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2: T2-7H

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0628

500212597

528285

0 0862 H

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCGHANMED ASSIGN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin A. Voet			
Total Attachments: 4 source=mcghan med assign#page1.tif source=mcghan med assign#page2.tif source=mcghan med assign#page3.tif source=mcghan med assign#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on the attached Appendix "A" and in, to and under corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WHEREAS: MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION, formerly of 700 Ward Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93111, has changed its name pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment to Articles Incorporation dated November 29, 2001 (a copy of which is attached as Exhibit "B") to INAMED MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) which owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on the attached Appendix "A", corresponding U.S. patent applications and foreign rights directed thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions listed on the attached Appendix "A" in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for all the inventions listed on Appendix "A" and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

December \mathcal{D} , 2006.

By: Martin A. Voet

Assistant Secretary

State of CALIFORNIA

) ss:

County of ORANGE

On 17-13-7000 before me, Isabel Zavala, Notary Public, personally appeared Martin A. Voet, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Isabel Zavala, Notary Rublic

ISABEL ZAVALA
Commission # 1571236
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2009

APPENDIX "A"

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Gel-filled implants	07/867,417	4/13/92	5,282,857	2/1/94
Medical Protheses Containing A Gel-Filler Comprising Principally Water And Cellulose Derivative	08/188,107	1/28/94	5,531,786	7/2/96
Method for forming a molded silicone foam implant having open-celled interstices	08/172,851	12/23/93	5,437,824	8/1/95
Molded Silicone Foam Implant And Method For Making	08/428,882	4/25/95	5,658,330	8/19/97
Rotational molding of medical articles	09/908,414	7/18/01	6,602,452	8/5/03
Adjunctive filler material for fluid- filled prosthesis	08/365,202	12/28/94	5,549,671	8/27/96
Tissue expander with self- contained injection reservoir reinforcing insert	06/787,645	10/16/85	4,671,255	6/9/87

A0573632

of the State of California

NOV 3 0 2001

1309137 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Nicholas L. Teti and David E. Bamberger certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of McGhan Medical l. Corporation, a California corporation.
- Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended 2. to read as follows:

One: The name of this corporation is:

Inamed Medical Products Corporation

- The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been approved by the board of directors.
- The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,823,165. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage requirement was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: November 29 , 2001

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0633

LA1.948570 I

RECORDED: 01/25/2007